

T.P.(Crl.) No. 152 OF 2003  
ITEM No.44

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 152/2003

SUSHILKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POOJA LAKHANPAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & Office Report )

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

M/s Aseem Mehrotra, AP Medh, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks more time to file reply. He will be filing his reply within two days; rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Adjourned by four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar] [Radha R. Bhatia]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master