

|  
T.P.(Crl.) No. 152 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 152/2003

SUSHILKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POOJA LAKHANPAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

In Person

For Respondent (s)Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
For Complainant(RR 1)Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For State Mr. Ravindra Kumar Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner in person is permitted to file the documents in the office but after removing the office objections and complying with the Supreme Court Rules.

The learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 shall also file a proper vakalatnama duly signed by the respondent No. 1.

List after four weeks.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER