

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 152/2003

SUSHILKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POOJA LAKHANPAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner appearing in person objects to the legality of the affidavit dated 21.8.2003 sworn by Ms. Pooja Lakhanpal available at page 118 of the paperbook. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that without entering into any controversy on this point, he will file a fresh affidavit. Let it be done within four weeks.

The petitioner appearing in person states that he has made two applications to the Judicial Magistrate First Class at Chopda, Distt. Jalgaon (Maharashtra) for obtaining certified copies which have not been given to him so far. The petitioner shall be supplied with the copies within 30 days if it is permissible to give the copies as per the Rules of the Court and, if not, the reasons therefor shall be informed to the petitioner.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master