

T.P.(Crl.) No. 152 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 152/2003

SUSHILKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POOJA LAKHANPAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) In-Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 be filed during the course of the day. R
ejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master